FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1015676	
To the Honorable Commissioner of raterus and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Orchard Trading Co., E.C. 15 2000	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Railroad Avenue Extension City: Beacon Falls State: CT ZIP: 06403
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes XX No.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: Doc. 6, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,661,184
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Dallett Hoopes, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Ŭ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
Box 205	8. Deposit account number:
City: Litchfield State: CT ZIP: 06759	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/02/2001 DNGUYEN 00000274 1661184 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.09) DP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Dallett Hoopes Wall	Dec 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ORCHARD TRADING CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, whose address is 15 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760 is the owner of the trademark "ARTGRAFIX" for MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF GRAPHIC AND FINE ART SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT AND FURNITURE AND SELECTED COMPUTER HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND SUPPLIES FOR GRAPHIC ARTISTS IN CLASS 42 and the Trademark Registration for the same trademark, registration number 1,661,184 registered October 15. 1991.

WHEREAS, STOVER GRAPHICS, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, whose address is Railroad Avenue Extension, Beacon Falls, Connecticut 06403, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ORCHARD TRADING CO., INC. does hereby assign unto the said STOVER GRAPHICS, LLC. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the right to sue for past infringement, and the above-referenced registration therefor.

ORCHARD TRADING CO., INC.

Member

RICHARD AMARNICK, President

M assachusetts

State of Messachusetts,

County of Middlesen

On this $\sqrt{}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2000, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of ORCHARD TRADING CO., INC. with authority

to do so.

Notary Py GEORNE A. (EN)

MY CAMMISSION

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0445